

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.426 OF 2011

Hemant Sudhakar Vani
and Others

..... Petitioners.

v/s

State of Maharashtra & Ors

..... Respondents.

Mr. A.V. Anturkar i/b Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi for the
Petitioners.

Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. N.R. Bubna for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: V. M. KANADE, J.

DATE : 8th February, 2011

P.C.:-

1. Name of the Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
is not shown on board and, therefore, he is not present.

2. Stand over to 22/2/2011. Interim order to
continue.

(V.M. KANADE, J.)

